Date
Reported

6/29/2025
6/29/2025
6/29/2025
6/29/2025
6/29/2025
6/29/2025
6/29/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025

Incident #

2500011402
2500011401
2500011400
2500011399
2500011391
2500011388
2500011379
2500011496
2500011486
2500011485
2500011479
2500011477
2500011473
2500011468
2500011467
2500011457
2500011452
2500011440
2500011429
2500011571
2500011555
2500011562
2500011554
2500011543
2500011542
2500011541
2500011540
2500011539

2500011526
2500011525
2500011668
2500011667
2500011666

7/1/2025
7/1/2025
71212025
7/2/2025
71212025
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Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

Northborough Police Department

From : 6/29/2025 Midnight To: 7/5/2025 11:59 PM.

Time
Reported
6:40 PM

5:55 PM
5:18 PM
5:09 PM
2:29 PM
12:38 PM
3:30 AM
9:56 PM
9:19 PM
8:28 PM
3:20 PM
2:46 PM
2:17 PM
12:33 PM
12:32 PM
9:53 AM
9:08 AM
3:31 AM
1:10 AM
8:39 PM
4:13 PM
5:28 PM
3:52 PM
12:40 PM
12:24 PM
12:09 PM
11:54 AM
11:03 AM

8:15 AM
6:38 AM
7:44 PM
6:24 PM
5:54 PM

Address

BELMONT ST
SOUTHWEST CUT
BOUNDARY ST
GREEN ST
MAIN ST

MAIN ST/ MAPLE ST
WEST MAIN ST/ CHURCH ST

WESTBROOK RD
MAIN ST
SHOPS WAY

SOUTHWEST CUT / DAVIS ST

SHOPS WAY
SHOPS WAY
CENTRE DR
CEDAR HILL ST
WHITNEY ST
CEDAR HILL ST
MOORE LN
MOORE LN

MAIN ST / RIVER ST

VANESSA DR
SOUTH ST
MAIN ST
OTIS ST
BAY DR
SHOPS WAY
WEST MAIN ST

SOLOMON POND RD / HOWE

LN
MAIN ST

SOUTHWEST CUT
GOODNOW CIR

OTIS ST/ WESTBORO

VILLAGE DR

Incident Type

Disturbance
Shoplifting
Ambulance
Ambulance
Ambulance
Found Property
Oper. Under the Influence
Disturbance
Well Being Check
Shoplifting
Accident:P.D.
Dog Complaint
Fraud
Well Being Check
Ambulance
Breaking and Entering
Ambulance
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Ambulance
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Ambulance
Disturbance
Ambulance
Found Property
Well Being Check
Shoplifting
Ambulance
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

Ambulance
Warrant Arrest
Ambulance
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Ambulance

Report Run Date an Time: 7/6/2025 11:02:38 AM

Action Taken

Spoken To
Arrest
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Report
Arrest
Spoken To
Gone on Arrival
Report
Report
Spoken To
Report
Spoken To
Assisted Party
Report
Assisted Party
Report
Assisted Party
Report
Assisted Party
Report
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Checked/Secure
Report
Assisted Party
Arrest

Assisted Party
Arrest
Assisted Party
Report
Assisted Party



Northborough Police Department

Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From : 6/29/2025 Midnight To: 7/5/2025 11:59 PM.

2500011665 7/2/2025 4:55 PM BEVERLY RD
2500011664 7/2/2025 4:28 PM SPRUCE HILL DR
2500011626 7/2/2025 9:45 AM MAIN ST
2500011610 7/2/2025 7:41 AM MAPLE ST
2500011607 7/2/2025 3:11 AM SOUTHWEST CUT
2500011738 7/3/2025 11:28 PM CRESTWOOD DR
2500011736 7/3/2025 11:04 PM WESTBROOK RD
2500011730 7/3/2025 10:10 PM SHOPS WAY
2500011707 7/3/2025 12:11 PM GREEN ST
2500011706 7/3/2025 11:03 AM HUDSON ST
2500011704 7/3/2025 10:19 AM SOUTHWEST CUT / TOMBLIN
HILL RD
2500011685 7/3/2025 1:54 AM WEST MAIN ST
2500011780 7/4/2025 9:24 PM MILK PORRIDGE CIR
2500011778 7/4/2025 9:08 PM BREWER ST
2500011777 7/4/2025 9:00 PM OTIS ST
2500011776 7/4/2025 8:40 PM THAYER ST
2500011773 7/4/2025 6:45PM CYRUS WAY
2500011763 7/4/2025 3:32 PM CEDAR HILL ST
2500011759 7/4/2025 1:32PM OTIS ST
2500011758 7/4/2025 12:42 PM EAST MAIN ST
2500011754 7/4/2025 5:37 AM KING ST
2500011753 7/4/2025 4:58 AM LYMAN ST
2500011826 7/5/2025 6:04 PM OTIS ST
2500011823 7/5/2025 4:13PM MAIN ST
2500011818 7/5/2025 1:14 PM WEST MAIN ST
2500011816 7/5/2025 9:31 AM  WEST MAIN ST / BALCOM DR
2500011813 7/5/2025 4:39 AM RODNEY TER
2500011807 7/5/2025 1:18 AM MAIN ST
Arrests:
Incident # Arrest Date /Time Name
2500011807 07/05/2025 1:25 AM  Castillo,Liza
Fernanda
Charges

90/18/A SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION * ¢c90 §18
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Scams
Dog Complaint
Breaking and Entering
Animal Calls
Well Being Check
Warrant Arrest
Disturbance
Disturbance
Vandalism
Accident:P.D.
Accident:P.I.

Well Being Check
Disturbance
Disturbance

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Disturbance
Ambulance
Ambulance

Dog Complaint
Ambulance
Ambulance

Found Property
Disturbance

Found Property

Dog Complaint

Accident:P.D.
Ambulance

Oper. Under the Influence

Address

20 Gladwalt Rd Apt. 2
Northborough, MA 01532

Report Run Date an Time: 7/6/2025 11:02:38 AM

Report

Other

Report
Gone on Arrival

Checked/Secure

Arrest

Assisted Party

Checked/Secure

Report
Report
Report

Checked/Secure

Unable to locate
Unable to locate
Report
Unable to locate
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Other
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Report
Spoken To
Report
Report
Report
Assisted Party
Arrest

Age Race Gender

25WF



Northborough Police Department
Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests
From : 6/29/2025 Midnight To: 7/5/2025 11:59 PM.

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

2500011738 07/03/2025 11:31 PM Sikora,Derek J. 70 Crestwood Dr Northborough,
MA 01532

Charges
276/20A FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE ON COURT WARRANT c276 §20A

2500011672 07/02/2025 10:26 PM Scott,Robert Paul 136 Peach Hill Rd Berlin, MA
01503

Charges
94C/32A/G DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)

2500011672 07/02/2025 10:26 PM Rodgers,Scott 48 Coburn Rd Berlin, MA 01503
Lawrence

Charges
94C/32A/G DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)

2500011539 07/01/2025 11:11 AM Bourgeois,Theodore 241 Cloverhill St Marlborough,
Joseph MA 01752

Charges
90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23

90/13B/A ELECTRONIC DEVICE, USE WHILE OPERATING MV, 1st OFFENSE* c90 §13B
2500011525 07/01/2025 6:38 AM  Harris,Jeanne Alice 88 South State St Apt. 4

Concord, NH 03301
Charges

Warrant WARRANT ARREST

2500011401 06/29/2025 6:21 PM  Slater,Janayasia R. 1220 W Beldon Ave Syracuse,
NY 13204

Charges
266/30/A LARCENY OVER $1200 c¢266 §30(1)

266/30/A LARCENY OVER $1200 c266 §30(1)
266/30A/S SHOPLIFTING $250+ BY ASPORTATION ¢266 §30A

266/30A/S SHOPLIFTING $250+ BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A
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41WM

40WM

43WM

53WM

3SWF

29BF
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266/30B/C UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF THEFT DETECTION DEVICE DEACTIVATOR OR REMOVER ¢266
§30B(c)

266/30B/C UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF THEFT DETECTION DEVICE DEACTIVATOR OR REMOVER c266
§30B(c)
266/30B/E UNLAWFUL DEACTIVATION OR REMOVAL OF THEFT DETECTION DEVICE c266 §30B(e)
266/30B/E UNLAWFUL DEACTIVATION OR REMOVAL OF THEFT DETECTION DEVICE c266 §30B(e)
266/60/A RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY +$1200 c266 §60

2500011379 06/29/2025 3:46 AM  Osafo,lke D. 55 Common Dr Apt. 312 33B M

Shrewsbury, MA 01545
Charges

90/18/A SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION * ¢c90 §18
90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
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