

# Northborough Police Department Public Police Log

## Incidents and Arrests

From: 6/29/2025 Midnight To: 7/5/2025 11:59 PM.

Incident #	Date Reported	Time Reported	Address	Incident Type	Action Taken	
2500011402	6/29/2025	6:40 PM	BELMONT ST	Disturbance	Spoken To	
2500011401	6/29/2025	5:55 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Shoplifting	Arrest	
2500011400	6/29/2025	5:18 PM	BOUNDARY ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party	
2500011399	6/29/2025	5:09 PM	GREEN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party	
2500011391	6/29/2025	2:29 PM	MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party	
2500011388	6/29/2025	12:38 PM	MAIN ST / MAPLE ST	Found Property	Report	
2500011379	6/29/2025	3:30 AM	WEST MAIN ST / CHURCH ST	Oper. Under the Influence	Arrest	
2500011496	6/30/2025	9:56 PM	WESTBROOK RD	Disturbance	Spoken To	
2500011486	6/30/2025	9:19 PM	MAIN ST	Well Being Check	Gone on Arrival	
2500011485	6/30/2025	8:28 PM	SHOPS WAY	Shoplifting	Report	
2500011479	6/30/2025	3:20 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT / DAVIS ST	Accident:P.D.	Report	
2500011477	6/30/2025	2:46 PM	SHOPS WAY	Dog Complaint	Spoken To	
2500011473	6/30/2025	2:17 PM	SHOPS WAY	Fraud	Report	
2500011468	6/30/2025	12:33 PM	CENTRE DR	Well Being Check	Spoken To	
2500011467	6/30/2025	12:32 PM	CEDAR HILL ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party	
2500011457	6/30/2025	9:53 AM	WHITNEY ST	Breaking and Entering	Report	
2500011452	6/30/2025	9:08 AM	CEDAR HILL ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party	
2500011440	6/30/2025	3:31 AM	MOORE LN	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report	
2500011429	6/30/2025	1:10 AM	MOORE LN	Ambulance	Assisted Party	
2500011571	7/1/2025	8:39 PM	MAIN ST / RIVER ST	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report	
2500011555	7/1/2025	4:13 PM	VANESSA DR	Ambulance	Assisted Party	
2500011562	7/1/2025	5:28 PM	SOUTH ST	Disturbance	Report	
2500011554	7/1/2025	3:52 PM	MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party	
2500011543	7/1/2025	12:40 PM	OTIS ST	Found Property	Assisted Party	
2500011542	7/1/2025	12:24 PM	BAY DR	Well Being Check	Checked/Secure	
2500011541	7/1/2025	12:09 PM	SHOPS WAY	Shoplifting	Report	
2500011540	7/1/2025	11:54 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party	
2500011539	7/1/2025	11:03 AM	SOLOMON POND RD / HOWE LN	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Arrest	
2500011526	7/1/2025	8:15 AM	MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party	
2500011525	7/1/2025	6:38 AM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Warrant Arrest	Arrest	
2500011668	7/2/2025	7:44 PM	GOODNOW CIR	Ambulance	Assisted Party	
2500011667	7/2/2025	6:24 PM	OTIS ST / WESTBORO	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report	
2500011666	7/2/2025	5:54 PM	VILLAGE DR	Ambulance	Assisted Party	

Page 1 of 4

Report Run Date an Time: 7/6/2025 11:02:38 AM



## Northborough Police Department Public Police Log

## Incidents and Arrests

From: 6/29/2025 Midnight To: 7/5/2025 11:59 PM.

2500011665	7/2/2025	4:55 PM	BEVERLY RD	Scams	Report
2500011664	7/2/2025	4:28 PM	SPRUCE HILL DR	Dog Complaint	Other
2500011626	7/2/2025	9:45 AM	MAIN ST	Breaking and Entering	Report
2500011610	7/2/2025	7:41 AM	MAPLE ST	Animal Calls	Gone on Arrival
2500011607	7/2/2025	3:11 AM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Well Being Check	Checked/Secure
2500011738	7/3/2025	11:28 PM	CRESTWOOD DR	Warrant Arrest	Arrest
2500011736	7/3/2025	11:04 PM	WESTBROOK RD	Disturbance	Assisted Party
2500011730	7/3/2025	10:10 PM	SHOPS WAY	Disturbance	Checked/Secure
2500011707	7/3/2025	12:11 PM	GREEN ST	Vandalism	Report
2500011706	7/3/2025	11:03 AM	HUDSON ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2500011704	7/3/2025	10:19 AM	SOUTHWEST CUT / TOMBLIN HILL RD	Accident:P.I.	Report
2500011685	7/3/2025	1:54 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Well Being Check	Checked/Secure
2500011780	7/4/2025	9:24 PM	MILK PORRIDGE CIR	Disturbance	Unable to locate
2500011778	7/4/2025	9:08 PM	BREWER ST	Disturbance	Unable to locate
2500011777	7/4/2025	9:00 PM	OTIS ST	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2500011776	7/4/2025	8:40 PM	THAYER ST	Disturbance	Unable to locate
2500011773	7/4/2025	6:45 PM	CYRUS WAY	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500011763	7/4/2025	3:32 PM	CEDAR HILL ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500011759	7/4/2025	1:32 PM	OTIS ST	Dog Complaint	Other
2500011758	7/4/2025	12:42 PM	EAST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500011754	7/4/2025	5:37 AM	KING ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500011753	7/4/2025	4:58 AM	LYMAN ST	Found Property	Report
2500011826	7/5/2025	6:04 PM	OTIS ST	Disturbance	Spoken To
2500011823	7/5/2025	4:13 PM	MAIN ST	Found Property	Report
2500011818	7/5/2025	1:14 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Dog Complaint	Report
2500011816	7/5/2025	9:31 AM	WEST MAIN ST / BALCOM DR	Accident:P.D.	Report
2500011813	7/5/2025	4:39 AM	RODNEY TER	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500011807	7/5/2025	1:18 AM	MAIN ST	Oper. Under the Influence	Arrest

Incident #	<b>Arrest Date</b>	/Time	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	Age Race Gender
2500011807	07/05/2025	1:25 AM	Castillo,Liza Fernanda	20 Gladwalt Rd Apt. 2 Northborough, MA 01532	25 W F

#### Charges

90/18/A SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION \* c90 §18



### Northborough Police Department

#### Public Police Log

**Incidents and Arrests** 

From: 6/29/2025 Midnight To: 7/5/2025 11:59 PM.

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

2500011738 07/03/2025 11:31 PM Sikora, Derek J. 70 Crestwood Dr Northborough, 41 W M

MA 01532

01503

Charges

276/20A FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE ON COURT WARRANT c276 §20A

2500011672 07/02/2025 10:26 PM Scott,Robert Paul

136 Peach Hill Rd Berlin, MA

40 W M

**Charges** 

94C/32A/G DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)

2500011672 07/02/2025 10:26 PM Rodgers, Scott Lawrence

48 Coburn Rd Berlin, MA 01503

43 W M

Charges

94C/32A/G DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)

Joseph

Bourgeois, Theodore 241 Cloverhill St Marlborough, MA 01752

53 W M

Charges

2500011539

90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23

07/01/2025 11:11 AM

90/13B/A ELECTRONIC DEVICE, USE WHILE OPERATING MV, 1st OFFENSE\* c90 §13B

2500011525 07/01/2025 6:38 AM Harris, Jeanne Alice

88 South State St Apt. 4 Concord, NH 03301

35 W F

Charges

Warrant WARRANT ARREST

2500011401 06/29/2025 6:21 PM Slater, Janayasia R. 1220 W Beldon Ave Syracuse, NY 13204

29 B F

Charges

266/30/A LARCENY OVER \$1200 c266 §30(1)

266/30/A LARCENY OVER \$1200 c266 §30(1)

266/30A/S SHOPLIFTING \$250+ BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A

266/30A/S SHOPLIFTING \$250+ BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A

Page 3 of 4

Report Run Date an Time: 7/6/2025 11:02:38 AM



### Northborough Police Department

#### Public Police Log Incidents and Arrests

From: 6/29/2025 Midnight To: 7/5/2025 11:59 PM.

266/30B/C UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF THEFT DETECTION DEVICE DEACTIVATOR OR REMOVER c266 §30B(c)

266/30B/C UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF THEFT DETECTION DEVICE DEACTIVATOR OR REMOVER c266 §30B(c)

266/30B/E UNLAWFUL DEACTIVATION OR REMOVAL OF THEFT DETECTION DEVICE c266 §30B(e)

266/30B/E UNLAWFUL DEACTIVATION OR REMOVAL OF THEFT DETECTION DEVICE c266 §30B(e)

266/60/A RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY +\$1200 c266 §60

2500011379 06/29/2025 3:46 AM Osafo, Ike D.

55 Common Dr Apt. 312 Shrewsbury, MA 01545 33 B M

#### Charges

90/18/A SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION \* c90 §18

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

Page 4 of 4

Report Run Date an Time: 7/6/2025 11:02:38 AM